



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

1. The Caraga Regional Hospital (CRH), through the **FY 2022 INTERNAL GENERATED FUND (IGF)**, intends to apply the sum of being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **TWO MILLION SIXTY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS ONLY (PHP 2,066,150.00)** to payment under the contract for the **PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE (REBID)**. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening and items below are subject for a competitive bidding, to wit:

| | ITEM | APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT | | | |
|----------|---|----------------------------------|-------|-----------|-------------|
| | | QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| A | PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION | | | | |
| 1 | 1.5LB Weight, Dumbbells, cast iron coated with Vinyl for easy grip | 6 | piece | 225.00 | ₱ 1,350.00 |
| 2 | 1KG Ankle Weights, Made of neoprene sand with adjustable strap | 6 | piece | 1,000.00 | ₱ 6,000.00 |
| 3 | 1LB Weight, Dumbbells, cast iron coated with Vinyl for easy grip Weight 1LB | 6 | piece | 150.00 | ₱ 900.00 |
| 4 | 2.5LB Weight, dumbbells, cast iron coated with vinyl for easy grip | 6 | piece | 375.00 | ₱ 2,250.00 |
| 5 | 2KG Ankle Weights, Made of neoprene sand with adjustable strap | 6 | piece | 1,500.00 | ₱ 9,000.00 |
| 6 | 2LB Weight, dumbbells, cast iron coated with vinyl for easy grip | 6 | piece | 300.00 | ₱ 1,800.00 |
| 7 | 3KG Ankle Weights, Made of Neoprene Sand with Adjustable Strap | 6 | piece | 2,000.00 | ₱ 12,000.00 |
| 8 | 3LB Weight, Dumbbells, Cast Iron Coated with Vinyl for easy grip | 6 | piece | 450.00 | ₱ 2,700.00 |
| 11 | Digital Thermal Scanner | 2 | unit | 2,600.00 | ₱ 5,200.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

| | | | | | |
|----------|---|---|-------|------------|--------------|
| 13 | Finger Pulse Oximeter | 5 | unit | 1,500.00 | ₱ 7,500.00 |
| 14 | Gait Belt , Length: Large (41-64 Inches Waistlines) | 4 | piece | 1,100.00 | ₱ 4,400.00 |
| 15 | Gait Belt, Length: Medium (25-40 Inches Waistline) | 4 | piece | 900.00 | ₱ 3,600.00 |
| 16 | Gait Belt, Length: Small (9-24 Inches Waistline) | 4 | piece | 900.00 | ₱ 3,600.00 |
| 20 | Low Treatment Bed | 1 | unit | 40,000.00 | ₱ 40,000.00 |
| 21 | Paraffin Wax Bath | 1 | unit | 40,000.00 | ₱ 40,000.00 |
| 23 | Pegboards | 1 | piece | 3,500.00 | ₱ 3,500.00 |
| 24 | Sphygmomanometer Aneroid Adult | 5 | unit | 1,350.00 | ₱ 6,750.00 |
| 26 | Stethoscope | 5 | unit | 7,000.00 | ₱ 35,000.00 |
| 29 | Weighing Scale | 1 | unit | 18,000.00 | ₱ 18,000.00 |
| B | EMERGENCY ROOM | | | | |
| 30 | Artery and Vein Illuminator for IVF Cannulation | 1 | UNIT | 150,000.00 | ₱ 150,000.00 |
| 31 | Cardiac Monitor with Pulse Oximeter for Pedia | 2 | unit | 200,000.00 | ₱ 400,000.00 |
| 32 | Orthopedic Beds Mobile Capable for Traction | 2 | unit | 200,000.00 | ₱ 400,000.00 |
| 33 | Portable Defibrillator with BP Pulse Oximeter and Thermostat Sensor | 6 | unit | 50,000.00 | ₱ 300,000.00 |
| C | SURGERY_ENT | | | | |
| 1 | TAKAHASHI STRAIGHT | 1 | UNIT | 4,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

| | | | | | |
|----|--|----|------|----------|------------|
| 2 | TAKAHASHI UP | 1 | UNIT | 4,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |
| 3 | THROUGH CUT BACKBITTING | 1 | UNIT | 5,000.00 | ₱ 5,000.00 |
| 4 | THROUGH CUT UPBITTING | 1 | UNIT | 5,000.00 | ₱ 5,000.00 |
| 5 | WIENER ANTRUM RASP | 1 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 6 | ADSON FORCEPS, DELICATE 1X2TEETH W/ SERRATIONS;LENGTH 4 – 3/4 IN (12.CM) | 2 | UNIT | 500.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 7 | COOLEY VASCULAR FORCEPS, DELICATE JAWS;LENGTH5-1/2IN(14CM) | 2 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ 5,000.00 |
| 8 | CUSHING VEIN RETRACTORDS (LENGTH 14IN) | 2 | UNIT | 1,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 9 | DEBAKEY VASCULAR TISSUE FORCEPS, DELICATE JAWS, TIPS 1.5MM WIDE 6IN (15.2CM) | 2 | UNIT | 900.00 | ₱ 1,800.00 |
| 10 | GELPI PERINEAL RETRACTORS (SELF RETAINING,SHARP TENACULUM PRONGS) | 2 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |
| 11 | GREEN GOITER RETRACTOR (FULLY CURVED WIRE LOOP BLADE;LENGHT8-3/4IN) | 2 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |
| 12 | LAHEY GOITER RETRACTOR (RIGHT ANGLE BLADE, LENGTH 1IN (2.5CM)(20.3CM) | 2 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |
| 13 | SENN RETRACTORS DELICATE, DOUBLE ENDED, SHARP | 2 | UNIT | 1,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 14 | THYROID RETRACTOR, BLADE 3/4INX3/8IN; LENGTH 7.3/8IN | 2 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |
| 15 | TISSUE FORCEPS (4X5TEETH;LENGTH 5-1/2IN (14CM) | 2 | UNIT | 500.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 16 | BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS;LENGTH 3- 1/2IN(8.9CM) | 12 | PCS | 600.00 | ₱ 7,200.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00



| | | | | | |
|----|---|---|-----|----------|------------|
| 17 | FRAZIER SUCTION TUBES; ANGLED W/FINGER VALVE AND OBTURATOR 8FR WORKING LENGTH 3-7/8IN (9.8CM) | 1 | PCS | 1,000.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 18 | GARDNER NEEDLE HOLDER LENGTH 6IN(15.2CM) | 2 | PCS | 1,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 19 | NO.3 KNIFE HANDLE FOR BLADES NOS.10,11,12 AND 15 MIRROR FINISH LENGTH 5IN(12.7CM) | 2 | PCS | 400.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 20 | CASTROVIEJO CALIPER 3-1/4" | 1 | PCS | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |
| 21 | GUTHRIE DBL HOOK SHRP SM | 2 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ 2,400.00 |
| 22 | JOSEPH HOOK 2/PR SH 6 1/4" 2MM | 1 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ 1,200.00 |
| 23 | JOSEPH HOOK 2/PR SH 6 1/4" 5MM | 1 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ 1,200.00 |
| 24 | SKIN HOOK SHARP 4 3/4" 2MM | 1 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ 1,200.00 |
| 25 | STEVENS TEN DEL STR 4 1/2" S/S | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 26 | ADSON BROWN TISS SD GRASP 4 3/4 | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 27 | ADSON TISSUE FCP 1X2, 4 3/4" | 1 | PCS | 500.00 | ₱ 500.00 |
| 28 | BACKHAUS TOWEL CLAMP 3 1/2" | 1 | PCS | 650.00 | ₱ 650.00 |
| 28 | BARRAQ NH W/O CAT CVD DEL 5 1/4" | 1 | PCS | 2,500.00 | ₱ 2,500.00 |
| 29 | BISHOP HARMON DEL 1X2 3 1/2 | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 30 | BISHOP -HARMON IRIS FCP SER 3 1/2 | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 31 | BONN TYING FCPS 3MM 4" STR | 1 | PCS | 1,000.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 32 | CASTRO NH STR W/O LOCK 5 | 1 | PCS | 2,500.00 | ₱ 2,500.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

| | | | | | |
|----|---|---|------|----------|------------|
| | 1/4" | | | | |
| 33 | CASTRO SUTURE FCP STR 4"X.5MM | 1 | PCS | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |
| 34 | HALSTED MOSQ FCP CVD 5" | 2 | PCS | 500.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 35 | HALSTED MOSQ FCP STR 5" | 2 | PCS | 500.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 36 | IRIS SCISS STR S/S 4 1/2 | 1 | PCS | 350.00 | ₱ 350.00 |
| 37 | KNAPP IRIS SCISS CVD B/B 4" | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 38 | STRABISMUS SCISS CRV 4 1/2" | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 39 | WEBSTER NH SMOOTH 5 1/4"TC | 1 | PCS | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |
| 40 | 40 DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS 2.5MMX230MM SMALL | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 41 | 40DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS 3.0MMX230MM MEDIUM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 42 | 40DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS 3.2MMX230MM BIG | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 43 | FOREIGN BODY FORCEPS 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 44 | HANDLE (OR LARYNGOSCOPE) | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00 | ₱ 3,500.00 |
| 45 | MINISTRAIGHT SCISSOR 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 46 | SUCTION TUBE (3MMX250MM) | 1 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ 2,500.00 |
| 47 | SUCTION TUBE (4MMX250MM) | 1 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ 2,500.00 |
| 48 | SUCTION TUBE (2.5MMX250MM) | 1 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ 2,500.00 |
| 49 | THROAT HOOK | 1 | UNIT | 3,000.00 | ₱ 3,000.00 |
| 50 | THROAT KNIFE | 1 | UNIT | 3,000.00 | ₱ 3,000.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

| | | | | | |
|----|---|----|------|----------|------------|
| 51 | THROAT NEEDLE | 1 | UNIT | 3,000.00 | ₱ 3,000.00 |
| 52 | ALLIS TISSUE FORCEPS 5X6 TEETH, LENGTH 6IN (15.2CM) | 2 | UNIT | 600.00 | ₱ 1,200.00 |
| 53 | CRILE FORCEPS (REGULAR PATTERN, CURVED, LENGTH 5-1/2IN (14CM) | 6 | UNIT | 500.00 | ₱ 3,000.00 |
| 54 | HALSTED MOSQUITO FORCEPS, LENGTH 5IN (12.7CM)CURVED JAWS | 12 | UNIT | 450.00 | ₱ 5,400.00 |
| 55 | KOCHER ARTERY FORCEPS 1X2 TEETH LENGTH 5-1/2IN(14CM) STRAIGHT | 2 | UNIT | 500.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 56 | MAYO DISSECTING SCISSORS (LENGTH 5) | 1 | UNIT | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 57 | METZENBAUM DISSECTING SCISSORS, DELICATE, SHARP 7IN (17.8CM) | 2 | UNIT | 800.00 | ₱ 1,600.00 |
| 58 | MIXTER MICROLINE MICRO FORCEPS, FINE AND DELICATE RIGHT ANGLED JAWS LENGTH 5IN (12.8CM) | 2 | UNIT | 800.00 | ₱ 1,600.00 |
| 59 | MIXTER MICROLINE MICRO FORCEPS, FINE AND DELICATE RIGHT ANGLED JAWS LENGTH 5IN (17.8CM) | 2 | UNIT | 1,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 60 | PEAN ARTERY FORCEPS, CURVED, LENGTH 6-1/2IN (16.5 CM) | 2 | UNIT | 500.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 61 | WEITLANER RETRACTORS (3X4 PRONGS. SHARP. LENGTH 5-1/2IN) | 1 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 62 | ALLIS TISSUE FORCEPS 6" | 2 | PCS | 650.00 | ₱ 1,300.00 |
| 63 | KOCKER RETRACTOR BLADE 25MMX6MM, 8" | 2 | PCS | 1,500.00 | ₱ 3,000.00 |
| 64 | MAGIL SUCKER | 1 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ 1,200.00 |
| 65 | MATO SAFETY PIN 14CM | 1 | PCS | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |
| 66 | MAYO HEGAR NEEDLE HOLDER 5 1/2" | 1 | PCS | 600.00 | ₱ 600.00 |
| 67 | TRACHEAL DILATOR 5 1/2" | 1 | PCS | 3,500.00 | ₱ 3,500.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00



| | | | | | |
|----|---|---|------|-----------|-------------|
| 68 | TRACHEAL RETRACTOR DOUBLE PRONG BLUNT 6 1/2" | 2 | PCS | 600.00 | ₱ 1,200.00 |
| 69 | GRASPING FORCEPS BIOPSY FORCEPS | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00 | ₱ 9,500.00 |
| 70 | GRASPING FORCEPS BOWL TYPE | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00 | ₱ 9,500.00 |
| 71 | GRASPING FORCEPS CROCODILE TYPE | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00 | ₱ 9,500.00 |
| 72 | GRASPING FORCEPS SINGLE ACTION JAW | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00 | ₱ 9,500.00 |
| 73 | GRASPING FORCEPS SINGLE ACTION JAW 2.5X360 | 1 | UNIT | 10,000.00 | ₱ 10,000.00 |
| 74 | HANDLE | 1 | UNIT | 6,500.00 | ₱ 6,500.00 |
| 75 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE 11X12.6X300 | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ 18,500.00 |
| 76 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE 13X14.6X350 | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ 18,500.00 |
| 77 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE 15X16.6X400 | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ 18,500.00 |
| 78 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE 7X8.6X220 | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ 18,500.00 |
| 79 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE 8X9.6X250 | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ 18,500.00 |
| 80 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE 9X10.6X270 | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ 18,500.00 |
| 81 | SUCTION TUBE 3.5X350 | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00 | ₱ 3,500.00 |
| 82 | SUCTION TUBE 3X300 | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00 | ₱ 3,500.00 |
| 83 | SUCTION TUBE 4X450 | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00 | ₱ 3,500.00 |
| 84 | TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE 4MM X 434MM | 1 | UNIT | 60,000.00 | ₱ 60,000.00 |
| 85 | 40 DEG BALL BIOPSY | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00



| | | | | | |
|-----|--|---|------|-----------|-------------|
| | FORCEPS 2MMX230MM (RIGHT CURVE) | | | | |
| 86 | 45 DEG BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS (LEFT CURVED) 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 87 | 45 DEG BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 88 | 45 DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 89 | 5 DEG LONG BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 90 | BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ 5,500.00 |
| 91 | BLADE A ND HANDLE W/ ENDOSCOPE GUIDE | 1 | UNIT | 18,000.00 | ₱ 18,000.00 |
| 92 | BLADE HANDLE | 1 | UNIT | 18,000.00 | ₱ 18,000.00 |
| 93 | CHEST SUPPORT 90MMX390MM | 1 | UNIT | 16,000.00 | ₱ 16,000.00 |
| 94 | LARYNGOSCOPE 12DEGX4.8MM | 1 | UNIT | 60,000.00 | ₱ 60,000.00 |
| 95 | PEDIA BLADE HAWK | 1 | UNIT | 20,000.00 | ₱ 20,000.00 |
| 96 | ANTRUM CURETTE OVAL | 1 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 97 | BECKMAN ADENOID CURETTE | 2 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ 5,000.00 |
| 98 | BLAKESLEY STRAIGHT | 1 | UNIT | 4,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |
| 99 | BLAKESLEY UP | 1 | UNIT | 4,000.00 | ₱ 4,000.00 |
| 100 | FRAIZER ASPIRATION CANNULA 10FR | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |
| 101 | FRAIZER ASPIRATION CANNULA 6FR | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |
| 102 | FRAIZER ASPIRATION CANNULA 8FR | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

| | | | | | |
|-----|--|---|------|----------|------------|
| 103 | FREER SEPTUM ELEVATOR | 1 | UNIT | 1,000.00 | ₱ 1,000.00 |
| 104 | JANSEN NASAL DRESSING FORCEPS | 1 | UNIT | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 105 | KERRISON PUNCH BIOPSY FORCEPS | 1 | UNIT | 6,500.00 | ₱ 6,500.00 |
| 106 | NASAL SPECULUM ADULT | 1 | UNIT | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 107 | NASAL SPECULUM PEDIA | 1 | UNIT | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 108 | SICKEL KNIFE | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ 1,500.00 |
| 109 | STILLE OSTEOTOME STRAIGHT | 1 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ 2,000.00 |
| 110 | DISSECTING FORCEPS 1X2 TEETH 130MM | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 111 | DISSECTING FORCEPS SERRATED JAWS 130MM | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 112 | GILLIS DISSECTING FORCEPS 1X2 TEETH | 1 | PCS | 600.00 | ₱ 600.00 |
| 113 | INSTRUMENTS TRAY 32X240X50MM | 1 | PCS | 1,800.00 | ₱ 1,800.00 |
| 114 | KIDNEY DISH 250MM | 2 | PCS | 600.00 | ₱ 1,200.00 |
| 115 | MAYO SCISSORS CURVED 5 1/2" | 1 | PCS | 500.00 | ₱ 500.00 |
| 116 | MAYO SCISSORS STR 5 1/2" | 1 | PCS | 500.00 | ₱ 500.00 |
| 117 | MCINDOE DISSECTING FORCEPS SERR 150MM | 1 | PCS | 800.00 | ₱ 800.00 |
| 118 | METZENBAUM SCISSORS 5 1/2" | 1 | PCS | 500.00 | ₱ 500.00 |
| 119 | MOSQUITO ARTERY FORCEPS CURVED 5" | 6 | PCS | 400.00 | ₱ 2,400.00 |
| 120 | MOSQUITO ARTERY FORCEPS STR 5" | 2 | PCS | 400.00 | ₱ 800.00 |



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

| | | | | | |
|-----|----------------------------------|---|--------------------|--------|-----------------------|
| 121 | SCALPEL HANDLE SIZE 3 | 1 | PCS | 350.00 | ₱ 350.00 |
| 122 | SCALPEL HANDLE SIZE 4 | 1 | PCS | 350.00 | ₱ 350.00 |
| 123 | SPONGE HOLDING FCPS STR 180MM | 1 | PCS | 600.00 | ₱ 600.00 |
| 124 | TOWEL CLIPS 3 1/2" | 6 | PCS | 450.00 | ₱ 2,700.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | GRAND TOTAL | | ₱ 2,066,150.00 |

- The CRH now invites bids for the procurement of the above-captioned project. Delivery of the Goods is required within the period specified under SECTION VI (Schedule of Requirements). Bidders should have completed, within two (2) years from the dated of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project, equivalent to : a) At least two (2) similar contracts, and the aggregate contract amounts should be equivalent to at least **FIFTY PERCENT (50%) of the ABC** as required above as minimum requirement of Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC). **THIS IS A LINE ITEM BID.**
- Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a nondiscretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.
- Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat, at Procurement Section, Caraga Regional Hospital, Surigao City and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given above during 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM, Monday to Friday.
- A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on **JUNE 21, 2022 TO JULY 12, 2022 (BEFORE 9:00 A.M.)** from the address above and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount specified below:



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

| BIDDING SCHEDULE | |
|-------------------------------|--|
| PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE | JUNE 29, 2022, THURSDAY @ BAC Conference Room CRH @ 9:00 A.M. VIA GOOGLE MEET |
| OPENING OF BIDS | JULY 12, 2022 TUESDAY @ BAC Conference Room CRH @ 9:00 A.M. VIA GOOGLE MEET |
| BIDDING DOCUMENTS | PHP 5,000.00 |

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. The following Philippine Bidding Documents can be accessed in the PhilGEPS, to wit:

- a. Technical Specification / Terms of Reference
- b. Instruction to Bidders:
 - b.1. Documents to be submitted (Checklist- This will be discussed during the Pre-Bid Conference)
 - b.2. Memorandum of Undertaking – Provision thereof is strictly Implemented
- c. GUIDELINES ON THE CONDUCT OF THE ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION AND RECEIPT OF BIDS BY THE PROCURING ENTITY – CARAGA REGIONAL HOSPITAL (CRH)
- d. Philippine Bidding Documents

- 6. The CRH will hold a **Pre-Bid Conference on the above mentioned date, time and venue, which shall be opened to prospective bidders. The Pre-Bidding Conference and Opening of Bids shall be conducted through videoconferencing, webinar or virtual. Please send your intent to participate to our email address as provided below.**
- 7. **Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at via designated email on or before JULY 12, 2022 AT 9:00 A.M. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. Bid opening shall be on JULY 12, 2022 AT 9:00 O’CLOCK IN THE MORNING** at the BAC Conference Room,



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
 IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
 PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00

=====

Beside Procurement Office, Caraga Regional Hospital, Rizal Street, Surigao City as VIRTUAL / ELECTRONIC BIDDING. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address above. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. Furthermore, the standard Philippine Bidding Document (PBD) is form and part of this Invitation in accordance to RA 9184 and other applicable laws, rules and policy.
9. The CRH reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
10. **The Opening and Receipt of Bids is strictly implemented through Electronic Submission.** Given the COVID-19 Pandemic, Procurement activity has been expedient and one of this is the Conduct of Electronic Submission of Bids. The CRH thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) has submitted Certification, certified by the highest official managing the Information Technology, describing the electronic system or procedure to be used by the CRH for the electronic submission and receipts of bids and a statement that the same is compliant with the GPPB Resolution NO. 12-2020 requirements.
11. Bidding documents shall be emailed to this email address, with activated password to: crhbac2020@gmail.com. You may deposit on line for the payment of the bidding documents to this account below:

| | |
|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| BANK NAME: | LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES |
| ACCOUNT NAME: | Caraga Regional Hospital-Trust Fund |
| ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 0982 -1288 – 70 |

12. Furthermore deposit slip shall be submitted via email to: crhprocurement.bac@gmail.com
13. The Procuring Entity will no longer accept nor entertain any form of Bids Submission except Electronic. Failure to comply electronic submission will be immediately disqualified. **Guideline on the Electronic Submission is hereby attached.**
14. For further information, please inquire to:

BAC SECRETARIAT
 Procurement Section
 Caraga Regional Hospital. Rizal Street, Surigao City
 Tel. Nos. (086) 826-9058
 Mobile Nos: **Globe:** 09053161987 / **Smart:** 09501368149



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
CARAGA REGIONAL HOSPITAL
Surigao City
00000000



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**INVITATION TO BID
IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)**

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR
PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE - REBID**

₱ 2,066,150.00



E-Mail Address: crhprocurement.bac@gmail.com

Approved by:

HILARION P. PASAL, CE, SE
Engineer III
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee